## BOONTON TOWN BOARD OF EDUCATION OTHER BUSINESS

4/08/2024

1. Nomination: Nomination of Jennifer Darling for the Morris County School Boards Association 2024 Irene LeFebvre Excellence in Boardsmanship Award.

Resolved: Whereas, while a resident of the Town of Boonton, in the County of Morris, Jennifer Darling has served admirably as a member of the Boonton Board of Education;

Whereas, Jennifer Darling has made considerable contributions to the education of students in the district and maintained focus on improving student achievement;

Whereas, Jennifer Darling has shown exemplary leadership on the Board of Education and throughout the community;

Whereas, Jennifer Darling has been actively involved in school governance at the local and regional levels, and has advanced efforts to enhance the educational experiences of all students;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Boonton Board of Education does hereby express its appreciation to Jennifer Darling for their dedicated service, leadership, and contributions to the education of students and the advancement of our schools.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Boonton Board of Education submits the nomination of Jennifer Darling and this Resolution to the Morris County School Boards Association in consideration for the 2024 Irene LeFebvre Excellence in Boardsmanship Award.